Unofficial Copy HB0343/153851/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 343

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, after "service" insert "under certain circumstances".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 4, strike "\$400" and substitute "\$300".

On page 5, in line 24, strike "(B) AND (C)" and substitute "(B), (C), AND (D)"; and in line 33, strike "(1)".

On page 6, in lines 3 and 7, strike "(i)" and "(ii)", respectively, and substitute "(1)" and "(2)", respectively; in lines 4 and 5, strike "1." and "2.", respectively, and substitute "(I)" and "(II)", respectively; in line 11, strike "(2)" and substitute "(C)"; in line 20, strike "(I)" and substitute "(1)"; in the same line, strike "SUM" and substitute "GREATER"; after line 20, insert:

"(I) 200; OR";

in line 21, strike "1." and substitute " (\underline{II}) 1."; in line 28, strike " (\underline{II}) " and substitute " $(\underline{2})$ "; in line 32, strike "(C) (1)" and substitute " (\underline{D}) "; in line 34, strike " (\underline{I}) " and substitute " (\underline{I}) "; and in lines 35 and 36, strike "1." and "2.", respectively, and substitute " (\underline{I}) " and " (\underline{II}) ", respectively.

On page 7, in line 1, strike "(II)" and substitute "(2)"; in line 5, strike "(2)" and substitute "(E)"; in the same line, strike "AMOUNT" and substitute "AMOUNTS"; in line 6, strike "PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION" and substitute "SUBSECTIONS (B), (C), OR (D) OF THIS SECTION"; in lines 6 and 7, strike "THAT AMOUNT" and substitute "THOSE AMOUNTS"; in line 8, strike "(I)" and substitute "(1)"; in lines 10 and 11, strike "PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION OR SUBSECTION (B)(1) OF THIS SECTION" and substitute "SUBSECTIONS (B), (C), AND (D) OF THIS SECTION"; in line 12, strike "PURSUANT TO" and substitute "IN ACCORDANCE WITH"; in the same line, strike "(II)" and substitute "(2)"; and in line 13, strike "(B)(2)" and substitute "(C)".